Wa	$\left[\frac{1}{2}\right]$	673733	orney Docket No. <u>JAO 281</u>		
	CAQEMAN SIL 28				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P				
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
	XEROX CORPORATION 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1600	ChannelBind Corp 275 Gossett Road Spartanburg, Sout			
	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s	i) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
	Assignment 🗌 Merger				
	Sccurity Agreement Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: <u>August 14, 2000</u>				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent Nos. <u>5,226</u> 5,330,229; 5,314,283	,771; 4,986,713; 5,061,139;		
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:		
	Name: Stephen J. Roe	7. A. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41) <u>\$200</u>		
		B. Enclosed (Check	No. <u>117744</u>)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpaymen deposit account number	nt or charge any underpaymen er 15-0461.		
9	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any addence copy is a true of				
	Stephen J. Roe Registration No. 34,463	Date: Apr	il 2, 2001		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>				

REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation (Assignor) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to, ChannelBind Acquisition Corporation, a New Hampshire corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Patents listed in <u>SCHEDULE A</u> hereto, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties; which are also the subject matter of that certain Assignment by and between Xerox Corporation and ChannelBind Acquisition Corporation made as of May 1, 1999; and

(1) requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Assignee;

(2) agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;

(3) agrees to execute all papers and take all reasonable actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Assignee; and

(4) authorizes Assignee to subsequently enter or record this Assignment.

XEROX CORPORATION

Name: Martin S wagner Its: Assistant Secretary

Date: August 14, 2000

CHANNELBIND AQUISITION CORPORATION SFFMORM Name: 7

PROSIDENT. Its:

NOUT 14, Date:

SCHEDULE A – ASSIGNED PATENTS

Patent Number		Docket Title	Issue Date
4986713	Daniel L. Carter John F. Gardner Anthony F. Lipani John D. Zoltner	Apparatus for applying hard and soft covers to bound or unbound documents	1/21/91
5061139	John D. Zoltner	Method for applying hard and soft covers to bound or unbound documents	10/29/91
5330229	John D. Zoltner	Completed book and a case for making the book	7/19/94
5314283	John D. Zoltner	Apparatus for applying hard and soft covers to bound or unbound documents	5/24/94
5226771	John F. Gardner	Apparatus and method for applying hard and soft covers to unbound (PCT) ChannelBind	7/13/93